L HONDA

Kah Motor Co. Sdn. Bhd.

{A Marnber of Qrigrtal Moldings Berhad]
15 Ubi Road 4

Singapore 408610

Tel: +65 6841 3838
Faw : +65 G748 0770
wwrw honda.com.sg

M/s  AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd Date: _')_ﬂjl@_
C/o LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
8 Shenton Way
#27-01
Singapore 068811 Your ref: CC4/ASM18011397/pa3

Our ref: SLK438X
Attn: Motor Claims Department

Dear Sir / Madam,
THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLK438X AND SGF849D ON 18.06.18
We refer to the items(s) marked ( v ) below:

(¢ ) We refer to LKK-Hsiao Tong's email dated 27.06.18
v )  We enclosed herewith the repair invoice / Third Party Direct Settlement Agreement.
{ ) Kindly forward the discharge voucher for our client’s signature within 2 weeks via email
to emillinliew@honda.com.sg or fagcaz@honda.com.sg
{+~ | We return your discharge voucher duly completed.
() Kindly expedite settlement the following:-

Repair Cost $$9,114.69 payable to Kah Motor Co Sdn Bhd
Loss of Use $%60.00 x 9 Days = 55540.00 payable to

Hiew Kar Yuen
Rental NIL
TP Search Bill 554.00 payable to Kah Motor Co Sdn Bhd
LTA Search Bill NIL

(+ ) Kindly let us have your cheque made in favour of the above mentioned names(s) for our
transmission as soon as possible.
(v ) Letter of Authority , TP Search Bill

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

AP

L LT

Lim Chou Siong
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SINGAPORE 823103
Dear Sirt/ Mdm

OUR REF : CC4/ASM18011397/Upa3

YOUR REF : GA179296/1 (SGF 849D)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGF 849D/ SLK 438X/ OTHERS ALONG/AT TPE TOWARDS
PUNGGOL ON 18/06/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed
by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from KAH MOTOR CO SDN BERHAD acting on behalf of the owner
of SLK 438X against your motor insurance policy.

Pursuant to the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst other
information given us vour version of how the accident had occurred, we as the appointed loss
adjuster of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with third party
claimant.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim
against your policy.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the
rights afforded under the policy. Should vou not be seeking the protection of your policy and seck
to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at vour own cost and defence, please
reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us
and acknowledged by us.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to
chewht@lkkauto.com within 10 days from the date of this letter_if not provided at our reporting
centre, The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required;

* Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status
(if any)

o Driver’s driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), vou

are to keep us informed of vour legal representative(s) and the status of the claim



Ta protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of
the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without
AXA’s prior knowledge and consent.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because
of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you
informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If vou need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us at
chewht@lkkauto.com.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Yours sincerely

Chew Hsiao Tong

Case Handler

DID: 6742 3197

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: chewht{@lkkauto.com

Ce AXA nsurance Pre Lrd
{Moror Claims Dept)



LETTER OF AUTHORITY

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

ACCIDENT INVOLVING (OWNER’S VEHICLE NO.) Lk &38x
& (THIRD PARTY’S VEHICLE NO.) D6F 944 p
ON FQ.’UHM.IE, . Aoty TPE. SLE

¢« | hereby authorize Kah Motor Co Sdn Bhd and its agents or any
person authorized by Kah Motor to do all or any of the following.

o To submit, resolve and make any claims(s} which I may have against
the 3rd party insurers.

+ To execute, sign discharge voucher / indemnity forms and all
necessary documents in connection with and arising out of the above

claim

Any payment should be made in favour of my name / Kah Motor Co Sdn

Bhd

Owner Signature

(Co stamp & authorized signature if it’s Co. registered vehicle)
Name o Gﬁrﬁk—* LG—'(U" W

NRICNo : S JO%HRZ I

Vehicle No: oLz 438 X

T f?’/é /waj*_



M redefining /insurance

CLAIM REF : SBMOOLSL

INSURED : ONG HUAT
DISCHARGE VOUCHER
We/l, HIEW KAR YUEN, NRIC NO. 52637482) hereby agree to accept the sum of dollars NINE

THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTY 51X AND CENTS SIXTY NINE ONLY (559,656.69) paid to us/me by AXA
INSURANCE PTE LTD as full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for

personal injuries and damages to property that we/l may have against the said AXA INSURANCE PTE
LTD or their Insured or the driver of motor vehicle no. SGF 849D as a result of an accident along TPE
SLE on 18/06/2018 of which we/| were/was the driver/ owner/ hirer/ passenger/rider/pillion/ insurer
of motor vehicle no. SLK 438X,

We/l hereby declare that the said insurer or owner and/or driver of insured vehicle shall not be liable
for any further claim(s) whatsoever and whosoever present or future that we/| may have against the
said Insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. SGF 849D in connection directly or indirectly with the
said accident and give our/my full and final discharge.

We/l hereby declare that we/l arefam the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and
hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in
respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made without admission of liability whatsoever on
the part of the said insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. SGF 849D.

Dated this | ?'& day of kf ' Zﬂi&
Claimant’s Signature 'F&Tﬂ' == : =
NRIC no./ Company-Stamp - __T_ FH3TAYL J
Occupation/ Busimess . ﬂ"ﬂhﬁ C.vr#“ vl
Address : Bk Efg f"‘}f ”W?‘? &t E[ f05-3¢F iiqﬁum E.'ZIHIE

Telephone No. ; 't?ﬂ }f'}}’&)

Witness's Name : I

Witness's Signature

Witness's MRIC No.

AXA Insurance Ple Ltd (Company Reg. No. 180903512M)

8 Shenton Wy, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811

Customer Centre #8101

Tel: +65 6860 4888 Fax: +65 6338 2522 Website: www.axa.com.sg



U HONIDA

Kah Motor Co. Sdn. Bhd.

{A Member of Oriental Holdings Berhad)
15 Ubi Road 4, 408610 SINGAPORE

Service Tax Invoice

W2OD0EN223
SE0FC1380G

GEST Rag Mo,
Company Ref. Mo,

Ubi Parls Cartre Invoice No. SINV-BS18001248
Fhone Mo, ; +65 6B41 3838 Fax Mo. | Involce Date 18/07/18
Order No. SV018038318
Reference
AXA INSURANCE S'PORE PTELTD Job Card No. 70792
MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT Date/Time Received 20/06/18/ B:21:19 PM
8 SHENTON WaY Licence No. SLK43ax
#27-01 AXA TOWER Model CITY 1.55V CVT 2017
SINGAPORE, 068811 Car Chassis No. MRHGMBEEOHPD0038T
Car Engine No. L15Z14113375
Mileage 19749
Service Advisor LIM CHOU SIONG 0427A
Customer No. :  WZAD0B Served By CSLIM
Page 1
I == T% GST Amount incid
Mo, Description Oty. Lol L. PriceDisc % Amount  Amount GST
TP DIRECT SETTLEMENT (J/NO: 70792}
OWHNER: HIEW KAR YUEN
OWHER INSURER: AVIVA LTD
ACC DATE: 18/6/2018
SURVEYED BY: MARCUS ( LKK. )
DATE: 25/06/2018 @ 13:00PM
REF MO CC4/ASMIB011397/pad
TP INSURER: AXA INSURANCE S'PORE PTE LTD
TP VEH: SGF848D
BOSUN 672 SUNDRIES 1  Hours 20.00 2000 1.40 21.40
BMLO2I EXT- INSPECT RR LIGHTING MECHANISMS, 1  Hours B0.00 8000 5,60 85,60
¥d PERFORM WATER
TEST.(N)
BOBC 0572 BODY UNDERSIDE COATING (M) 1 Hours 100.00 100.00 7.00 107.00
BADZR EXT- REMOWVE & RENEW REVERSE SENSORS-4 1 Hours 130.00 130.00 9.10 139,10
¥Jd PCS (N)
BPOOR EXT- APPLY BODY UNDERSIDE COATING (N). 1 Hours  180.00 18000 1260 19260
YBH
BOMISC1 EXT- REMOVE, INSTALL & RESET REAR VIEW 1 Hours 320.00 320.00 22 .40 34240
¥J  CAMERA.(N)
BOMISC 0628 RESET SMARY ENTRY SYSTEM & REMOVE 1 Hours 320.00 320.00 22.40 34240
MECCESSARY
COMPONENT. (M)
BMIDZD EXT- REMOWVE & INSTALL SPEAKER BOARD, REAR 1 Hours 250.00 250.00 17.50 267.50
¥J COMPARTMENT
LININGS, SEATS, TRUNK LININGS, GARMISHES & ETC.(N)
BKTRR EXT- REMOVE & TRAMNSFER ITEMS TO NEW 1 Hours 380.00 380.00 25.60 40680
J TRUNK LID. ADJUST &
ALIGN TRUNK LIDW(M)
BKRPO2ZM EXT- CUT OFF & REMEW RR PAMEL. STRAIGHTEN 1 Hours 2,240.00 2,240.00 156.80 2.386.80
¥J
ALIGN RR FLOOR PAN & RENEW DAMAGE PARTS,
BPOGR EXT- SPRAY PAINTING ON TRUNK LID, RR 1 Heours  2,50000 250000 17500  2675.00
YEH BUMPER, RR PAMEL,
FLOOR PANEL, RR R FENDER & RR L FENDER
BOJSE D72 BODY JOINT SEALANT. 1 Hours 80,00 80.00 5.60 8560
6A500-TOA-TI0ZZ LID COMPTRLUNEK 1 Each 444 50 25 33337 2334 356.71
T4B51-T2A-003 LOCK ASSYTRLUNEK 1 Each 8980 25 67 42 472 T2.14
T4BES-TOA-TO WEATHERSTRIPTRUNK LID 1 Each 7160 25 5370 3.76 5746
T5701-T94-000 EMBLEM H 1 Esach 11.00 25 8.25 0.58 B.83
T5722-TOA-TOO EMBLEMRR.CITY 1 Each 1130 25 8.47 0.58 8.06
T5725-TOA-TOD EMBLEMRR.I-WVTEC 1 Each 11.80 25 B.82 0.62 5.54

Printed by CELIM on 19 Jul 2018 al 74701 PM

Tha ia @ compyier ganoraded inveca, No signalurg i nogurod

Pleasa raview your bill 8ng advise ws of any ermors or omiszions,
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GST Amouni 18 caleulatad fram inabvidiual lira(s)
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v HONIDA

Service Tax Invoice

Kah Motor Co. Sdn. Bhd. GSTRagNo. M200050223
i Member of Oriental Holdings Berhad) Company Ref. No. - S8AFC13800
15 Ubi Road 4, 408810 SINGAPORE
Libi Paris Canira Invoice No. 2 SINV-BS18001248
Phone No. : +55 6841 3838 FaxNo, : Invoice Date H 18/07/18
Order No. - SVO18038318
Reference :
AXA INSURANCE S'PORE PTE LTD Job Card No. x TO782
MOTOR CLAIMS DEPT Date/Time Received : 20/06/18 / B:21:19 PM
8 SHENTOMN WAY Licence No. - SLK438X
#27-01 AXA TOWER Model 2 CITY 1.58V CVT 2017
SINGAPORE, 068811 Car Chassis No. : MRHGMEEE0HPOD038T
Car Engine No. : L15214113375
Mileage ! 19749
Service Advisor : LIM CHOU SIONG 0427A
Customer No. :  WZAQ06 Served By : CsLIM
Page 2
7% GST tmount Incld
Ha. Description _ Qty. Uo U.PriceDise % Amount Amount GST
33500-T9A-TO1 TAILLIGHT ASSYR. 1 Esach 20570 25 154 27 10.80 165.07
33550-T9A-TOY TAILLIGHT ASSYL. 1 Each 20570 25 154 27 10.80 165.07
34150-T9A-TIM LIGHT ASSYR.LID 1 Each 7280 25 54,60 3.82 58.42
34155-T9A-TIN LIGHT ASSYL.LID 1 Each 7280 25 5460 ez 58.42
BOES0-T 2A-003 CLIPRR.COMBINATION LIGHT 2 Each 260 25 3.90 0.27 417
MMRS-4P-TM3040L 4PCE ACT RR.SENSOR 1 Esch 320.00 320.00 22.40 34240
71501-TOA-TOOZZ FACERR BUMPER 1 Each 46370 25 M7 IT 24.34 arzn
T1593-T9A-J00 SPACER R.RR.BUMPER SIDE 1 Each 1180 25 862 0.60 9.22
T1558-TH9A-J00 SPACERL.RR.BUMPER SIDE 1 Each 11.500 25 .62 060 9.22
S1505-TM8-003 CLIPBUMPER 4 Each 200 25 6.00 0.42 6.42
G6100-T9A-TH0ZZ RPAMEL COMPRR. 1 Each 32390 25 24252 17.00 255.92
B4521-TEA-T10 LD COMPSPARE TIRE 1 Each 43.70 25 3277 2.29 35.06
B4G40-T9A-TO1ZA LINING ASSYRR.PANEL 1 Each 6660 25 48.95 3.50 53,45
Sum Labor 6,600.00 46200 7,062.00
Sum Item 1,918.42  134.27 2,052.69
Total SGD B,518.42  596.27 9,114.69
Total Payable (SGD) 9,114.68
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Invoice Page 1 of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
GENERAL  RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

& Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
INSURANCE rrone: +65 5224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to Spm
GST Reqgistration No: M400017735
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE 8

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Qur Ref Mo: GR-18-004823

Date of Request: 21/06/2018 Your Ref No: Online Purchase

K.ah Motor Co Sdn Bhd

15 Ubi Road 4

Singapore 408610

Dear SirMadam,

Enguiry Date 21/06/2018

Enquiry By Emillin Liew Chong Hoon

TP Vehicle No. SGFE48D

Accident Date 18/06/2018

Enguiry Result == —

TP Wehicle Mo, Insurer Period of Insurance Insurer Tel. No,
SGFa49D AXA Insurance FPte Ltd 01/04/2018-31/03/2019 6338 7288
Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original repons forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance
Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuraey or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any
loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reparts or their images

This is 8 computer generated document and requires no signature,

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas&fuseaction=dsp_g... 21/6/2018



Invoice Page 2 of 2

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
GENERAL  RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore (48580
I"SURANCE Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax; +65 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to S5pm
GST Reqgistration No: M400017735
RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE 0

TAX INVOICE
Qur Ref No: GR-18-094623
Date of Request: 211062018 Your Ref Mo Cnline Purchase
Kah Motor Co Sdn Bhd
16 Ubi Road 4
Singapore 408610
Dear Sir'Madam,
Enguiry Date 21/08/2018
Enquiry By Emillin Liew Chong Hoon
TP Vehicle Mo, SGFE490
Accident Date 18/06/2018
DESCRIFTION AMOUNT (S55)
TP Insurer Engquiry 1.87
GST Amount ' 0.13
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 2.00
Thank You.

This is a computer generated decument and regquires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:
Date:
[*] GIRO [] Cash [] Cheque

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsas& fuseaction=dsp _g... 21/6/2018



